
EAST SIDE SHELL,

vs.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTIONAGENCY,

BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

)
)

Petitioner,
)
) PCB No. 03-50
) (USTAppeal)
)
)
)

Respondent. )

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
Stateof Illinois Center
100 WestRandolphStreet
Suite11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

CarolSudman
HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
600 5. SecondStreet,Suite402
Springfield, IL 62704

NOTICE

CLERK’S OFFICE

MI1Y 2 7’ 2003

STATE OFILLINOIS
Po/i~~j0,~Cont~0iBoard

JohnI. Kim
AssistantCounsel
SpecialAssistantAttorney General
Division of LegalCounsel
1021 North GrandAvenue,East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, IL 62794-9276

PLEASETAKE NOTICE that I havetodayfiled with the office ofthe Clerk of

the Pollution ControlBoard a Waiver of DecisionDeadline,a copyof which is

herewithserveduponyou.

Curtis W. Martin
ILARDC No. 06201592
SHAW& MARTIN, P.C.
Attorneys at Law
123 S. 10th Street, Suite 302
P.O. Box 1789
Mt. Vernon, Illinois 62864
Telephone (618) 244-1788

East Side Shell,
for



)
Petitioner, )

)
vs. ) PCB No. 03-50

) (LIST Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTIONAGENCY, )

)

F~ECE~VED
CLERK’S OFFICE

Respondent. )

Code 101.308(c)(2),herebywaivesthedecisiondeadlinefor theIllinois Pollution

Curtis W. Martin
IL ARDC No. 06201592
SHAW & MARTIN, P.C.
Attorneys at Law
123 S. lath Street, Suite 302
P.O. Box 1789
Mt. Vernon, Illinois 62864
Telephone (618) 244-1788

EAST SIDE SHELL,

BEFORETHE POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD
OFTHE STATE OFILLINOIS MAY 2? 2003

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

WAIVER OF DECISIONDEADLINE

NOW COMESthePetitioner,EastSide Shell (“EastSide’s”), by oneof its

attorneys,CurtisW. Martin of Shaw& Martin, P.C.,and,pursuantto 35 Ill. Adm.

ControlBoardto renderits decisionregardingEastSide’sappealofthe final

decisionof theIllinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency (“Agency”) in theabove

causeto October2, 2003.

Respectfullysubmitted,

SHAW & MARTIN, P.C.

By__________
/áurtis W. Martin, ~.~orney for( East Side Shell,,17etitioner



CERTIFICATE OFSERVICE

I, theundersignedattorneyat law, herebycertify that on May 23, 2003, I

served true and correct copies of a Waiver of Decision Deadline, by placing true and

correct copies in properly sealed and addressed envelopes and by depositing said

sealedenvelopesin a U.S. mail drop box locatedwithin Mt. Vernon,Illinois, with

sufficient postageaffixed thereto,uponthe following namedpersons:

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk JohnI. Kim
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard AssistantCounsel
Stateof Illinois Center SpecialAssistantAttorney General
100 WestRandolphStreet Division of Legal Counsel
Suite11-500 1021North GrandAvenue,East
Chicago,IL 60601 P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276

CarolSudman
HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
600 S. SecondStreet,Suite402
Springfield, IL 62704

AJ~rney for
Petitioner,EastS(id’e Shell


